

sbw

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION**

**TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.31 OF 2011
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.964 OF 2010**

Kalpana S. Tripathi .. Plaintiff
Vs.
Anant C. Bhatt .. Defendant

Mr. Hasmit Trivedi i/b. Ms. Sonu Tandon for the plaintiff.
Defendant present in person.

CORAM : A.K. MENON, J.

DATED : 9TH OCTOBER, 2019.

P.C. :

1. On behalf of the plaintiff time is sought since the affidavits of evidence are not ready. Stand over to 20th November, 2019.
2. In the meantime, defendant appears in person seeks time to engage an Advocate. Appearance will be entered within four weeks from today.

(A.K.MENON, J.)