



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 31 OF 2011
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 964 OF 2010

Kalpana Satyadev Tripathi

... Plaintiff.

Versus

Anant Chimanlal Bhatt

... Defendant.

*Ms. Mekhala More, Ms. Bharvi Samel i/by The Juris Partners for the Plaintiff.
Mr. S.G. Mahamuni, for Respondent-Caveator.*

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : November 03, 2025

P.C. :

1. Learned counsel appearing for the Plaintiff submits that on the next date the list of witnesses, affidavit of documents and compilation of documents as well as the affidavit of the first witness will be tendered. At her request, list on **18th November, 2025**, under the caption for "direction".

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]