



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 31 OF 2011
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 964 OF 2010

Kalpana Satyadev Tripathi

...Plaintiff

Versus

Anant Chimanlal Bhatt

...Defendant

*Ms. Mekhala More, Ms. Bharvi Samel, Mr. Siddhant Chaskar i/b The Juris
Partners for Plaintiff/Petitioner.*
Ms. Vaishali Kasbe, Ms. Sapna Krishnappa (through VC) for Defendant.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : 25th November, 2025.

P. C. :

1. Learned counsel for Plaintiff has tendered list of witness and Affidavit of documents.
2. P.W. 1 is present in Court and is administered oath.

Witness on solemn affirmation :

Name : Kalpana Satyadev Tripathi (P.W. 1),
Age : 73 years,
Occupation : Housewife,
Address : Neelkanth, Ground floor, Neelkanth, Hatkesh
Society, Plot No. 9, N. S. Road No. 5, J.V.P.D.
Scheme, Vile Parle (West).

I have been shown Affidavit in lieu of examination-in-chief. I identify my signature on the foot of the Affidavit. The contents of the Affidavit are

true and correct and are drafted as per my instructions.

3. The Affidavit in lieu of examination-in-chief is marked as P.W.-1/1.
4. Stand over to **3rd December, 2025** under the caption for 'marking of documents'.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]