

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.31 OF 2011
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.964 OF 2010

Kalpana Satyadev Tripathi

...Plaintiff

Versus

Anant Chimanlal Bhatt

...Defendant

VISHAL
SUBHASH
PAREKAR

Digitally signed by
VISHAL SUBHASH
PAREKAR
Date: 2026.02.02
19:10:46 +0530

*Ms. Mekhala More a/w. Mr. Sunil Lahane i/b. The Juris Partners, for the
Plaintiff.*

Ms. Sapana Krishnappa, for the Defendant.

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : FEBRUARY 02, 2026

P. C. :

1. At the request of the learned counsel for the Plaintiff, stand over to 12th February, 2026 under the caption "for marking of documents."

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]