

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.31 OF 2011
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.964 OF 2010

Kalpana Satyadev Tripathi

...Plaintiff/
Petitioner

Versus

Anant Chimanlal Bhatt

...Defendant/
Respondent

*Mr. Rohan Mahadik, a/w, Ms. Mekhala More, Mr. Siddhant Chaskar, i/b,
The Juris partners, for the Plaintiff/Petitioner
None the Defendant/Respondent.*

AMOL
PREMNATH
JADHAV

Digitally signed by
AMOL PREMNATH
JADHAV
Date: 2026.02.17
13:24:06 +0530

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : February 12, 2026

P. C. :

1. None appears on behalf of the Defendant.
2. Matter has been called out after Court working hours.
3. Stand over to **5th March, 2026** under the caption for marking of documents.

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]