

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

TESTAMENTARY SUITS NO. 31 OF 2011

In

TESTAMENTARY PETITION 964 OF 2010

Kalpana Satyadev TripathiPETITIONER

V/S

Anant Chimanlal BhattRESPONDENT

Mr. Rohan Mahadik a/w. Ms. Mekhala More, Ms. Nikitha Butty
i/b. The Juris Partners for the Petitioner
(Mentioned out of turn)

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.
DESHMUKH J**

DATE : 5th March, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 12/03/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)